## M.Sc. in Biomedical Informatics by Coursework

## **Tuition Fees Structure for August 2024 Intake**

Tuition Fee (for the entire 10- module programme)	S\$58,887 (inclusive of prevailing GST)	<ul> <li>Payment should be made in instalments as scheduled below:</li> <li>Full-time students</li> <li>S\$5,300 (S\$4,862 + 9% GST) upon acceptance of offer</li> <li>S\$24,732 (S\$22,690 + 9% GST) by August 2024</li> <li>S\$ 28,855 (S\$26,472 + 9% GST) by January 2025</li> <li>Part-time students</li> <li>S\$5,300 (S\$4,862 + 9% GST) upon acceptance of offer</li> <li>S\$14,133 (S\$12,966 + 9% GST) in August 2024</li> <li>S\$14,133 (S\$12,966 +9% GST) in January 2025</li> <li>S\$14,133 (S\$12,966 +9% GST) in August 2025</li> <li>S\$11,188 (S\$10,265 + 9% GST) in January 2026</li> </ul>
		<u>Click here</u> for fee payment deadlines
Per Module Fee	S\$5,717.16 (inclusive of prevailing GST)	<ul> <li>For students who wish to take additional modules (11<sup>th</sup> module onwards) or who need to repeat a module.</li> <li>Payable with the Miscellaneous Student Fees according to NUS fee payment schedule.</li> </ul>

## Note:

- All fees quoted above are inclusive of prevailing GST.
- Payment of fees will be on an instalment basis, paid over 2 semesters for full-time students and 4 semesters for part-time students. Full fee must be paid before a student can graduate from the programme.
- Students need to separately pay for the Miscellaneous Student Fee (MSF) directly to
  the University on a semester basis. If a student has fully paid for his/her tuition fee but
  has yet to graduate, he/she will still need to pay for MSF for the extended semester(s).
  For the latest Miscellaneous Student Fees, please refer to Registrar's Office
  website here.
- Fees are subject to change/inflation.
- Fees paid are not refundable in the event of non-completion of the programme by the candidate.
- There are <u>penalties</u> for late or partial fee payment. Please refer <u>here</u> for more details on student finance matters.
- Students who wish to read more than 10 modules should note that the per module fees are paid to the module host department and may not be refunded if they decide to drop the extra module/s. Application for the extra module/s is also subject to approval by the module host department.

Updated as of 19 January 2024

Page 1 of 1